SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 13.1 (ID # 21751) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, May 02, 2023

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 3:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Appointment of Thomas Joseph Giedroyce to the RIVCO Regional Park and Open-Space District Advisory Commission, Third District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: RIVCO Regional Park and Open-Space District Advisory Commission

Type of Nomination: Third District

Member:

Thomas Joseph Giedroyce 27310 Airstream Way Menifee, CA 92585 951-201-1780 tgiedroyce@earthlink.net

Term of Appointment:

05/02/23 until 06/30/27 To fill unexpired term and an additional full four year term ending

on 06/30/27

ACTION:Consent

Chuck Washington, Vice

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	May 2, 2023
XC:	BOS-District 3, Commission, Appointee, COBzм

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

On June 26, 1988, the RIVCO Regional Park & Open-Space District Advisory Commission was established to make recommendations concerning the planning, acquisition, development, maintenance, and promotion of equestrian, biking, and hiking recreational trails in Riverside County.

Thomas Giedroyce has been a member of the commission since 2019. He has served as both Chairman and Vice-Chairman for the commission. Thomas has been involved in the City of Menifee since its incorporation in several volunteer positions and activities such as the Menifee Citizen's Advisory Committee and the Menifee Parks, Recreation, and Trails Commission. His continued service in his community and on the commission, make him a candidate for re-appointment.